

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM. No. 34157/2017**

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.**

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel**
with Mrs. Shashi Gupta, Adv. with
Mr. A.V. Sharma, AE for NDMC.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC for
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **09.02.2018**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on May 2, 2018.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 09, 2018/jg