

\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017, CM Nos. 7442/2018 & 7199/2018

**SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Alka Chojar and  
Ms. Meenakshi Garg, Advs. with  
petitioner in person.

versus

**ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC for  
GNCTD  
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing  
Counsel for NDMC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**26.02.2018**

Re-notify on February 27, 2018.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2018/aky**