

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017, CM Nos. 7442/2018, 34157/2017 &
7199/2018

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Mr. Rohit Agarwal
and Mr. Vishal Saxena, Advs.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **27.02.2018**

CM No. 34157/2017 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exemptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM Nos. 7442/2018 & 7199/2018

These two applications being CM 7199/2018 and CM 7442/2018 have been filed by the petitioner for appointment of Local Commissioner and early hearing.

No status reports have been filed by the respondents. As a last opportunity, four weeks are granted to the respondent Nos. 2 to 8 to file status reports.

Renotify CM No. 7199/2018 on May 2, 2018.

CM No. 7442/2018

Dismissed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2018/aky