

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM. No. 7199/2018**

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mohit Gupta, Adv. with
Mr.Vishal Saxena, Mr.Divij Soni,
Ms.Meenakshi Garg, Advs.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr.Tripathi, ASC for R1,
R4 to R8
Mr.Mukesh Gupta, Adv. for R2 and
R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **02.05.2018**

Mr.Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 states that the status report could not be filed as the earlier officer has been transferred. He states, the status report shall be filed within two days. Let the status report be filed by an officer, not below the level of Deputy Commissioner.

Renotify on September 11, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 02, 2018/akb