

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM Nos. 7199/2018 (appointment of LC) & 26288/2018 (directions)

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Vishal Saxena, Advocate.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. S.K. Tripathi, ASC (Civil) along with Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8.

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel along with Mr. Sanjay Baniwal, Advocates for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Umesh Sharma and Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

11.09.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him, to examine the case before making his submissions, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

List on 28th January, 2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018

RS