

\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017**

**SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms. Meenakshi Garg,  
Mr. Varun Phogat & Ms. Aayushi Jain,  
Advocates.

versus

**ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC with Mr. Shashi  
Gupta, Advocate for NDMC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

% **19.02.2019**

**C.M. No.7881/2019 (for early hearing)**

In view of the order dated 06.07.2018, no case is made out for early hearing. The application is dismissed.

**Cont. Cas (C) No.647/2017 & C.M. Nos.7199/2018, 26288/2018**

List on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2019, the date already fixed.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2019**

**'AA'**