

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017, CM APPL. 7199/2018 &

CM APPL. 26288/2018

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv. with
Mr. Vishal Saxena and Ms. Aayushi
Jain, Advs.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Santosh K. Tripathi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Arpit Batra,
Mr. Rajat Mangla and Mr. Shashank
Tiwari, Advs. for R-1,3,4,5,6,7 & 8
Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv. with Mr.
Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for applicant
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Mayank Ahuja, Adv. for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

23.01.2020

List on 17.08.2020.

Latest status report shall be filed by the concerned authorities of North Delhi Municipal Corporation as also the revenue department four days before the date fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 23, 2020

acm