



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM APPL. 7199/2018, CM APPL.  
26288/2018

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aayushi Jain, Advocate.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel  
for MCD/R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2023**

%

It is already 5:10 P.M.

No time left.

List on 14.09.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2023/msh**