



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM APPLs. 7199/2018 & 26288/2018**
SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta with Ms. Anisha Gupta, Ms. Deepshika Bansal, Ms. Manisha Gupta and Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, Advocates.
(M): 9312833620
Email: mohitadv@yahoo.com

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathy, SC, GNCTD with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma, Ms. Prashansa Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Srivastava, Ms. Nikita Vir, Advocate.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC, MCD with Mr. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta and Mr. Chaitanya Madhav, Advocates for respondent/MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
30.04.2024

%

1. List on 28th August, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/kr