



\$~162

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017**

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishal Saxena & Ms.
Meenakshi Garg, Advs.**

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORSRespondent

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, ASC.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Arnav
Gupta, Mr. Ashwini Bhaskar
Singh & Mr. Chirag
Chaturvedi, Advs. for MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

CM APPL. 59567/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 59566/2024

3. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for recalling of the order dated 28.08.2024.
4. Learned counsel for the respondents is present on advance notice.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to the attention of this Court vide order dated 06.01.2010, it was recorded that the cost of ₹25,000/- has been deposited and it was directed that no further order was required to be passed in the present matter.



6. Accordingly, the order in so far as the payment of the cost of ₹50,000/- is concerned, that is no longer in operation. The cost has since been deposited by the petitioner.
7. Further, in view of the order dated 14.09.2023, let an updated Status Report be filed by Govt. of NCT of Delhi in particular the Revenue Department within a week from today.
8. Renotify on 16.01.2025.
9. In the meanwhile, notice be further issued to DDA in terms of the order dated 27.09.2023.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 08, 2024
Ch/Sa