



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017**
SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Mr.
Onmizhon and Mr. Adit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta and Mr.
Sachin, Advs. for MCD.
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv. for
DDA.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
17.12.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.08.2024 for issuance of notice to the petitioner through SHO concerned for depositing the costs of Rs. 50,000/-.

Matter is pending for depositing the proof of cost.

Learned counsel for petitioner while referring to order dated 08.10.2024 of the Hon'ble Court submits that cost of Rs. 25,000/- has been deposited and so far as the payment of cost of Rs. 50,000/- is concerned, that is no longer in operation.

Hence, no further order required to be passed in the present matter.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2025. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2024/yo