



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017 & CM APPL. 59566/2024**  
**SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI**

.....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Mohit Gupta with Mr. O. Ramprar  
and Mr. Adit Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

**ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS**

.....Respondent  
Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta with Mr. Sachin  
Singh, Mrs. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav  
Gupta, Mrs. Priya Singh, Advocates.  
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing  
counsel for DDA with Mr. Prateek  
Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr.  
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates.**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**08.01.2025**

%

List on 02.05.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 8, 2025/sw**