



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017**

SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima and Ms.
Meenakshi Garg, Advs.

versus

ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVENER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Sachin Singh
Shahi, Mr. Shashi Gupta and Mr.
Arnav Gupta, Advs. for MCD.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Mr.
Shivam Takiar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

CM APPL. 59566/2024 (by petitioner recalling of Order Dt.28.08.2024)

1. Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima, learned counsel for the petitioner referring to the order dated 08.10.2024 submits that the Govt. of NCT of Delhi has not filed its updated Status Report in terms thereof.
2. Let Govt. of NCT of Delhi comply with the said order before the next date.
3. List on 19.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2025/dss