



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 647/2017**

**SURYA PRAKSH TAYGI** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.**

versus

**ANIL BAIJAL LT GOVERNOR & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC for MCD with  
Ms. Sneha Roy, Ms. Madhu Yadav,  
Ms. Gurleen Kaur Iran & Ms. Shishav  
Shukla, Advs.**

**Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Ujjwal  
Jain, Advs. for GNCTD with Mr.  
Kapil, SDM, Burari.**

**Ms. Shobhana Takir, Standing  
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet  
Singh & Ms. Razia, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 59566/2024**

2. Status report on behalf of the MCD has been filed.

3. Learned counsels for GNCTD and DDA seek further time to file a status report. Let comprehensive status report(s) be placed on record before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

4. Renotify on 08.09.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 15, 2026/nk**